
City Hall 

POCATELLO DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 

Board of Commissioners Meeting 
August 15, 2007 

. 11:00 a.m. 

911 North 7th Avenue 

11 :00 a.m. Council Chambers 

Call to Order - Chairman Brown 

Acknowledge Guests of Board, if any 

Disclosure of Conflicts of Interest, if any 

Agenda - Add or Delete Action or Discussion Items 

Action and Discussion Items: 

Minutes for July 25, 2007 - Motion to Approve and/or Amend 

Financial Report: July Income and Expenses 

Central Corridor 
Ratify Adjustment to Agreement on South Cliffs Projects 
Update on South Valley Connector Project 

North Yellowstone 
North Yellowstone Update & Payment Request 

Miscellaneous Items/Questions from Commissioners 
Approval of Ordinance to Close Kress District 
Approval to Transfer Admin Dollars From Kress to Board Discretionary Account 
Commercial Property Acquisition 
Project Updates 
URD/TIF 'Proactive' Ideas 

Executive Session if Required 



DISTRICT ENDING BALANCES 
Juiy 31, 2007 

Bank Balance 

General Fund 

Discretionary Funds 

Kress Project 

Newtown District 

Alvin Ricken District 

Old Town District 

North Main District 

Roosevelt District 

Central Corridor District 

North Yellowstone District 

District Totals 

9,618.38 

360,648.35 

5,567.48 

35,899.07 

833,352.13 

242,390.27 

20,524.74 

0.00 

359,539.09 

275,224.15 

$2,142,763.66 

$2,142,763.66 



Current Month YTD Actual Budget Variance 

Beginning Balance $680,166.84 $680,166.84 

SOURCES OF FUNDS 

Kress District $3,224.74 $5,530.37 $5,748.75 $218.38 

Newtown District $35,899.07 $56,230.27 $56,230.27 $0.00 

Al Ricken Drive District $833,352.13 $833,352.13 $833,352.13 $0.00 

Old Town District $240,028.40 $249,475.95 $275,437.12 $25,961.17 

North Main District $20,524.74 $57,121.13 $105,500.68 $48,379.55 

Roosevelt District $0.00 $0.00 . $0.00 $0.00 

Central Corridor District $346,409.88 $488,123.53 $488,069.77 -$53.76 

North Yellowstone District $218,110.72 $428,912.27 $368,864.08 -$60,048.19 

General Funds $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

Board Disc.* $0.00 $18,950.00 $15,000.00 -$3,950.00 

Interest Income $439.14 $3,760.33 $3,600.00 -$160.33 

TOTAL $1,697,988.82 $2,141,455.98 $2,151,802.80 $10,346.82 

CASH AVAILABLE $2,821,622.82 $2,831,969.64 

APPLICATION OF FUNDS 

Kress District $0.00 $0.00 $5,748.75 $5,748.75 

Newtown District $0.00 $20,331.20 $56,230.27 $35,899.07 

Al Ricken Drive District $0.00 $0.00 $833,352.13 $833,352.13 

Old Town District $0.00 $11,298.73 $275,437.12 $264,138.39 

North Main District $0.00 $85,279.77 $105,500.68 $20,220.91 

Roosevelt District $0.00 $196,208.64 $196,208.64 $0.00 

Central Corridor $0.00 $129,870.24 $488,069.77 $358,199.53 

North Yellowstone District $0.00 $153,688.12 $368,864.08 $215,175.96 

Board Disc. $40,000.00 $71,876.48 $375,000.00 $303,123.52 

General Funds $3,257.48 $10,272.01 $17,200.00 $6,927.99 

Bank Charges $0.00 $34.00 $600.00 $566.00 

TOTAL $43,257.48 $678,859.19 $2,722,211.44 $2,043,352.25 

ENDING BALANCE $2,142,763.63 $109,758.20 



POCATELLO DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 

July 2007 

INCOME: 

Kress 

Newtown 

Alvin Ricken 

Old Town 

North Main 

Central Corridor 

North Yellowstone 

Interest Income: 

EXPENSES: 

General Fund 

Board Disc 

$3,224.74 Taxes 

$35,899.07 Taxes 

$833,352.13 Taxes 

$240,028.40 

$20,524.74 

$346,409.88 

$218,110.72 

$439.14 

$3,125.00 2nd Quarter Admin 

$132.48 PDA Lunch 

$40,000.00 



Fiscal Year 2008 (Oct. 2007-Sept. 2008) 

Beginning Balance Current Month YTDActual Budget Variance 

SOURCES OF FUNDS 

Newtown District $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $56,230.27 $56,230.27 

Al Ricken Drive District $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $833,352.13 $833,352.13 

Old Town District $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $310,392.11 $310,392.11 

North Main District $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $154,184.06 $154,184.06 

Central Corridor District $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $490,826.63 $490,826.63 

North Yellowstone District $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $368,864.08 $368,864.08 

General Funds $9,618.38 $0.00 $0.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 

Board Disc.* $360,648.35 $0.00 $0.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 

TOTAL $370,266.73 $0.00 $0.00 $2,234,849.28 $2,234,849.28 

CASH AVAILABLE $370,266.73 $2,605,116.01 

APPLICATION OF FUNDS 

Newtown District $0.00 $0.00 $56,230.27 $56,230.27 

Al Ricken Drive District $0.00 $0.00 $833,352.13 $833,352.13 

Old Town District $0.00 $0.00 $310,392.11 $310,392.11 

North Main District $0.00 $0.00 $154,184.06 $154,184.06 

Central Corridor $0.00 $0.00 $490,826.63 $490,826.63 

North Yellowstone District $0.00 $0.00 $368,864.08 $368,864.08 

Board Disc. $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

General Funds $0.00 $0.00 $17,800.00 $17,800.00 

TOTAL $0.00 $0.00 $2,231,649.28 $2,231,649.28 

ENDING BALANCE $370,266.73 $373,466.73 



DATE REFERENCE 

1/1 Balance Forward 

1/26 Bannock County 
2/15 Richard Carroll 
2/15 Douglas Houston 
7/31 Bannock County 
9/20 Richard Carroll 

9/20 Douglas Houston 
2/1 Bannock County 
7/26 Bannock County 

DESCRIPTION 

Taxes 
Payment #1-2006 
Payment #1-2006 
Taxes 
Payment #2-2006 
Payment #2-2006 
Taxes 
Taxes 

KRESS DISTRICT 

2006 

AMT. DEBITED(-) AMT. CREDITED(+) 

2,180.19 
1,090.10 
1,090.10 

3,002.07 
1,501.03 
1,501.03 

2,305.63 
3,224.74 

$5,182.26 $10,712.63 

BALANCE 

$37.11 
$2,217.30 
$1,127.20 

$37.10 
$3,039.17 
$1,538.14 

$37.11 
$2,342.74 
$5,567.48 Available Funds for Admin 



POCATELLO DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 

CENTRAL CORRIDOR GASH FLOW PROJECTIONS 

YEARS ENDED Actual 2006 

Previous Year Balance*: $1,698,816.51 

INCOME: 

Estimated Tax Revenues****: 1,868,042.64 

South Cliffs Repayment: 85,000.00 

City Advance: 325,600.00 

City Water Portion of OTP: 414,400.00 

Ross Park Pool Repayment: 200,000.00 

Total Projected Income: 2,893,042.64 

TOTAL AVAILABLE INCOME: $4,591,859.15 

EXPENSE: 

Current Year Debt Service*: 783,605.00 

South Cliffs--Phase 1 **: 

South Cliffs--Phase 2**: 

Old Town Revitalization: 

Old Town Reinvestment Phase 2***: 1,976,019.53 

Old Town Reinvestment Phase 3 (uncommited): 

Old Town Building 130,000.00 

Engineering Expense (JUB) 

Old Town Engineering--Phase 2: 

Positron: 

Cheyenne Crossing**: 

WhitmanNellowstone Hotel: 

Federal Express: 

Clark Street Overpass: 

City Advance Payback: 

Triangle: 

Myers Project: 

Total Projected Expense: 

CALCULATED ANNUAL BALANCE 

Notes: 

121,367.60 

4,593.90 

256,500.00 

3,272,086.03 

$1,319,773.12 

2005 Tr 

Actual 2007 

$1,319,773.12 

154,784.23 

154,784.23 

$1,474,557.35 

0.00 

0.00 

$1,474,557.35 

JGH 2010 

Estimated 2007 

$1,474,557.35 

1,603,805.74 

1,603,805.74 

$3,078,363.09 

931,772.50 

349,608.53 

76,055.14 

0 

845,650.04 

256,500.00 

157,678.00 

162,800.00 

2,704,009.07 

$374,354.02 

Includes all Central Corridor Tax Districts--Newtown, Alvin Ricken, Old Town, North Main, Central Corridor 

** Project totals as of 1/1/06. 

*** Anticipated final costs 

Beginning balance 2006 is total revenues held by Trustee as of 1/1/06. 

Repayments in 2010: $400,000 from Positron, & $200,000 from South Cliffs. 

AMI repayment of $1.2 million is due in 2012. 

**** Change in tax revenues reflects change in Ballard Building: 100% land, 50% building, and no equipment 

Updated 10/31/06. 

pda/financials/ccprojections2004.xls 

2008 

$374,354.02 

1,685,554.67 

1,685,554.67 

$2,059,908.69 

931,635.00 

162,800.00 

632,801.57 

1,727,236.57 

$332,672.12 

2009 

$332,672.12 

1,685,554.67 

1,685,554.67 

$2,018,226.79 

931,430.00 

45,000.00 

976,430.00 

$1,041,796.79 

2010 

$1,041,796.79 

1,685,554.67 

200,000.00 

1,885,554.67 

$2,927,351.46 

1,862,227.50 

1,862,227.50 

$1,065,123.96 





1. Remaining Contract Amount with PEG Development

2. Property acquisition of real property situated within the North Yellowstone Urban Renewal District, storm water
drainage and detention, water line and water system upgrades, including fire suppression measures, sanitary sewer

upgrades, site preparation work, clearing and grading, construction management and engineering oversight

administration.

Project Approval Dates 

PEG Development 

Action Items Needed 

Designate $ by December 23, 2007 



POCATELLO DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 

BOARD DISCRETIONARY CASH FLOW PROJECTIONS 

2006 THROUGH 2012 

YEARS ENDED Budget 2007 YTD 2007 Remaining 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 
As of 7/31/07 

Previous Year Balance: $413,574.83 $413,574.83 $57,068.79 $72,068.79 $72,068.79 $72,068.79 $72,068.79 
INCOME: 

TetriDyn Solutions Repayment: 15,000.00 

Garfield Property 18,950.00 18,950.00 

Kress Admin 5,567.48 

Central Corridor Admin:7 

2,134,261.37 

Total Projected Income: 18,950.00 18,950.00 5,567.48 15,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,134,261.37 

TOTAL AVAILABLE INCOME: 18,950.00 $432,524.83 $419,142.31 $72,068.79 $72,068.79 $72,068.79 $72,068.79 $2,206,330.16 

EXPENSE: 

lsoRay: Committed $75,000 ' 75,000.00 75,000.00 

Triangle Project: Committed $300,000 300,000.00 31,876.48 268,123.52 

Portneuf Valley Investment Partners: Committed $40,0008 40,000.00 40,000.00 0.00 

Garfield Property 18,950.00 18,950.00 

Total Projected Expense: 433,950.00 71,876.48 362,073.52 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

CALCULATED ANNUAL BALANCE $360,648.35 $57,068.79 $72,068.79 $72,068.79 $72,068.79 $72,068.79 $2,206,330.16 

Updated 7/31/07 











TO: FROM: �,.,------. Pocatello Development Authority Commissioners �Y\ Robert Chambers, Directol', Planning and Development Services Tim Tingey, Division Manager, Neighborhood and Community Servic1�_,_......,,
ft� August 8, 2007 DATE: RE: Commercial Acc1uisitio11 Agreement .Proposal We are writing regarding the commercial acquisition program discussed at the June PDA meeting. As you are aware, the City utilizes Community Development Block Grant funding from the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development for housing, economic development and neighborhood revitalization programs and prqjects. With these funds, the City acc1uires property and removes dilapidated structures in residential areas in order to prepare sites for infill housing built by several non-profit partners. The City has also used these funds as match for the Triangle project for acquisition and clearance of the property. 

The City has interest in continuing acquisition and clearance of blighted commercial property for future redevelopment when opportunities arise. This would include acquiring sites primarily to remove blight and clean up areas that are in.disrepair in hopes of facilitating redevelopment of these sites, It could also include assembling prope1ties for future economic development opportunities for the community. Advantages of this program includes removing blight and cleaning up properties, expediting added tax value, and furthering the City's Comprehensive Plan goals to add jobs and promote mixed use development. Therefore, we are proposing a partnership with the PDA in acquiring these properties in the PDA's name to facilitate commercial revitalization. This partnership would involve an agreement between the City and PDA to formaliz.e this erfort. The following elements are proposed to be in the agreement: 
The City agrees to: J. Initially utilize CDBG or other Community Development ftmding to acquire andclear the property;2. Involve the PDA on a case by case basis on each actJuisition to ensure the PDA iswilling to obtain the property;3. Work with adjacent property owners where possible to combine even moreproperty for future redevelopment efforts;4. Prepare requests for proposal documents for potential developers for each site. Ifno interest is ide-ntified within 2 years of the date of acquisition, upon PD A'sdirection, the City will assist in marketing the property for sale possibly toadjacent property owners.
The PDA agrees to the following: l. Review each proposed prnperty acquisition on a case by case basis and make adetermination on whether the PDA will participate in the acquisition;2. Assume ownership of the property and ensure that property insurance is in place;3. Review any proposals obtarned for redevelopment and consider developmentagreements and possible incentives for each site.
Planning and Development Services staff recommends the following: 

I. 2. 
Pursuing commercial acquisition opportunities and bringing tl1em forward for consideration according to the final pai1nership agreement; Directing PDA Legal staff to prepare the necessary agreement document to be signed by the PDA Chair. 




































